

BP13.R050.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND LMC OVERLAY

BRIDGE #100295 ON SR-1224 OVER I-40 IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND BRIDGE #560528 ON US 25/70 IN MADISON COUNTY

				BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC		
				CANTON, NC		BENICIA, CA		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		170,000.00		225,000.00		350,000.00
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	4 CY	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0003	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2 TON	125.00	250.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0004	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	4 CY	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	2538000000-E	846	***-*** CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (3'-5")	17 LF	300.00	5,100.00	150.00	2,550.00	700.00	11,900.00
0006	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,337.80	2,337.80	4,000.00	4,000.00
0007	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	25 LF	150.00	3,750.00	200.00	5,000.00	200.00	5,000.00
0008	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	352 SF	10.00	3,520.00	9.00	3,168.00	25.00	8,800.00
0009	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	955 SF	15.00	14,325.00	17.00	16,235.00	25.00	23,875.00
0010	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	72 SF	10.00	720.00	9.00	648.00	25.00	1,800.00
0011	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0012	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0013	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	14 DAY	1,000.00	14,000.00	60.00	840.00	150.00	2,100.00
0014	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	130 EA	60.00	7,800.00	50.00	6,500.00	55.00	7,150.00
0015	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16 LF	30.00	480.00	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00
0016	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	60 DAY	400.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00
0017	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0018	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	9,000.00	18,000.00	39,000.00	78,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00
0019	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	1,183 LF	120.00	141,960.00	64.00	75,712.00	70.00	82,810.00
0020	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	45 EA	60.00	2,700.00	50.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,025.00
0021	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	278 EA	150.00	41,700.00	100.00	27,800.00	110.00	30,580.00
0022	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	4 EA	350.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	42,038 LF	0.40	16,815.20	0.65	27,324.70	0.50	21,019.00
0024	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (4", 20)	19,443 LF	2.00	38,886.00	2.00	38,886.00	1.50	29,164.50
0025	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (8", 20)	1,737 LF	7.50	13,027.50	4.00	6,948.00	3.00	5,211.00
0026	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	19,343 LF	0.75	14,507.25	1.00	19,343.00	0.70	13,540.10
0027	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	1,737 LF	7.00	12,159.00	2.00	3,474.00	1.40	2,431.80
0028	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKER	108 EA	165.00	17,820.00	100.00	10,800.00	75.00	8,100.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	4,800.00	2,400.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0030	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	22,539 SF	1.35	30,427.65	1.50	33,808.50	1.00	22,539.00
0031	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		6,000.00		80,000.00		66,000.00
0032	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	289.5 SY	250.00	72,375.00	400.00	115,800.00	160.00	46,320.00
0033	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	121.3 CF	1,000.00	121,300.00	1,000.00	121,300.00	880.00	106,744.00
0034	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	171.5 CF	1,000.00	171,500.00	950.00	162,925.00	825.00	141,487.50
0035	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	95.4 LF	150.00	14,310.00	225.00	21,465.00	200.00	19,080.00

BP13.R050.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND LMC OVERLAY

BRIDGE #100295 ON SR-1224 OVER I-40 IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND BRIDGE #560528 ON US 25/70 IN MADISON COUNTY

				BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		AMERICAN CONTRACTING &	
				CANTON, NC	WEST COAST LLC		SERVICES INC	
					BENICIA, CA		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN	
0036	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING WEATHERING STEEL FOR BRIDGE MADISON 560528)	Lump Sum	200,000.00	195,000.00		148,500.00
0037	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE MADISON 560528)	Lump Sum	315,000.00	57,500.00		33,000.00
0038	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR ZONE PAINTING BUNCOMBE 100295)	Lump Sum	180,000.00	62,500.00		33,000.00
0039	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCUTRE BUNCOMBE 100295)	Lump Sum	130,000.00	165,000.00		132,000.00
0040	886700000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION BUNCOMBE 100295)	135 LF	100.00 13,500.00	90.00 12,150.00	200.00	27,000.00
0041	886700000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION MADISON 560528)	671 LF	100.00 67,100.00	90.00 60,390.00	110.00	73,810.00
0042	888100000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) (LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH BUNCOMBE 100295)	46.3 CY	2,000.00 92,600.00	1,750.00 81,025.00	2,000.00	92,600.00
0043	888100000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) (LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH MADISON 560528)	66 CY	2,000.00 132,000.00	1,750.00 115,500.00	2,000.00	132,000.00
0044	888200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION BUNCOMBE 100295)	33.9 CF	1,000.00 33,900.00	550.00 18,645.00	1,000.00	33,900.00
0045	888200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION MADISON 560528)	208.6 CF	750.00 156,450.00	450.00 93,870.00	1,000.00	208,600.00
0046	888900000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (BOLTED BEAM REPAIR MADISON 560528)	1,668 LB	150.00 250,200.00	155.00 258,540.00	170.00	283,560.00
0047	889200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION BUNCOMBE 100295)	135 SF	70.00 9,450.00	110.00 14,850.00	100.00	13,500.00
0048	889200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION MADISON 560528)	783 SF	40.00 31,320.00	80.00 62,640.00	100.00	78,300.00
0049	889200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING BUNCOMBE 100295)	599 SF	20.00 11,980.00	35.00 20,965.00	55.00	32,945.00
0050	889200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING MADISON 560528)	1,743 SF	20.00 34,860.00	30.00 52,290.00	55.00	95,865.00
0051	889300000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK BUNCOMBE 100295)	1,113 SY	100.00 111,300.00	110.00 122,430.00	180.00	200,340.00
0052	889300000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK MADISON 560528)	1,601 SY	90.00 144,090.00	90.00 144,090.00	140.00	224,140.00

BP13.R050.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND LMC OVERLAY

BRIDGE #100295 ON SR-1224 OVER I-40 IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND BRIDGE #560528 ON US 25/70 IN MADISON COUNTY

				BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			
				CANTON, NC		BENICIA, CA		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN			
0053	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (PLACING AND FINISHING OF LMC OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH BUNCOMBE 100295)	1,113	SY	75.00	83,475.00	170.00	189,210.00	180.00	200,340.00
0054	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (PLACING AND FINISHING OF LMC OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH MADISON 560528)	1,601	SY	75.00	120,075.00	120.00	192,120.00	140.00	224,140.00
0055	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK BUNCOMBE 100295)	1,113	SY	40.00	44,520.00	60.00	66,780.00	60.00	66,780.00
0056	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK MADISON 560528)	1,601	SY	40.00	64,040.00	40.00	64,040.00	60.00	96,060.00
0057	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA BUNCOMBE 100295)	35	EA	1,000.00	35,000.00	1,800.00	63,000.00	1,500.00	52,500.00
0058	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA MADISON 560528)	68	EA	900.00	61,200.00	1,800.00	122,400.00	1,500.00	102,000.00
0059	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (DRAINPIPE REPAIRS MADISON 560528)	13	EA	1,000.00	13,000.00	750.00	9,750.00	2,200.00	28,600.00
0060	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE BUNCOMBE 100295)	3	EA	4,400.00	13,200.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	7,350.00	22,050.00
0061	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE MADISON 560528)	2	EA	4,400.00	8,800.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	7,350.00	14,700.00
0062	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (WEEP HOLE FILTERS MADISON 560528)	26	EA	750.00	19,500.00	900.00	23,400.00	500.00	13,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3,415,392.60	TOTAL	3,545,000.00	TOTAL	3,879,306.90	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		622,919.95	SUB-TOTAL	696,616.50	SUB-TOTAL	813,906.40	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		2,792,472.65	SUB-TOTAL	2,848,383.50	SUB-TOTAL	3,065,400.50	

BP13.R050.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND LMC OVERLAY

BRIDGE #100295 ON SR-1224 OVER I-40 IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND BRIDGE #560528 ON US 25/70 IN MADISON COUNTY

LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC
ROANOKE, VA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			440,000.00
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	4	CY	1,500.00	6,000.00
0003	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2	TON	2,000.00	4,000.00
0004	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	4	CY	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	2538000000-E	846	***-*** CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (3'-5")	17	LF	2,000.00	34,000.00
0006	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	25	LF	500.00	12,500.00
0008	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	352	SF	28.00	9,856.00
0009	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	955	SF	18.00	17,190.00
0010	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	72	SF	18.00	1,296.00
0011	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00
0012	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00
0013	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	14	DAY	750.00	10,500.00
0014	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	130	EA	125.00	16,250.00
0015	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16	LF	125.00	2,000.00
0016	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	60	DAY	1,800.00	108,000.00
0017	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	15,000.00	30,000.00
0018	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00
0019	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	1,183	LF	75.00	88,725.00
0020	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	45	EA	110.00	4,950.00
0021	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	278	EA	200.00	55,600.00
0022	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	4	EA	600.00	2,400.00
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	42,038	LF	2.00	84,076.00
0024	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (4", 20)	19,443	LF	3.00	58,329.00
0025	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (8", 20)	1,737	LF	9.00	15,633.00
0026	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	19,343	LF	2.00	38,686.00
0027	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	1,737	LF	9.00	15,633.00
0028	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKER	108	EA	200.00	21,600.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	12,000.00	6,000.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0030	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	22,539	SF	2.00	45,078.00
0031	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			8,000.00
0032	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	289.5	SY	300.00	86,850.00
0033	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	121.3	CF	1,500.00	181,950.00
0034	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	171.5	CF	1,500.00	257,250.00
0035	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	95.4	LF	200.00	19,080.00

BP13.R050.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND LMC OVERLAY

BRIDGE #100295 ON SR-1224 OVER I-40 IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND BRIDGE #560528 ON US 25/70 IN MADISON COUNTY

LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC
ROANOKE, VA

0036	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING WEATHERING STEEL FOR BRIDGE MADISON 560528)	Lump Sum			220,000.00
0037	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE MADISON 560528)	Lump Sum			360,000.00
0038	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR ZONE PAINTING BUNCOMBE 100295)	Lump Sum			199,000.00
0039	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCUTRE BUNCOMBE 100295)	Lump Sum			140,000.00
0040	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION BUNCOMBE 100295)	135	LF	180.00	24,300.00
0041	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION MADISON 560528)	671	LF	180.00	120,780.00
0042	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) (LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH BUNCOMBE 100295)	46.3	CY	2,400.00	111,120.00
0043	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) (LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY-VERY EARLY STRENGTH MADISON 560528)	66	CY	2,400.00	158,400.00
0044	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION BUNCOMBE 100295)	33.9	CF	1,500.00	50,850.00
0045	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION MADISON 560528)	208.6	CF	1,500.00	312,900.00
0046	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (BOLTED BEAM REPAIR MADISON 560528)	1,668	LB	175.00	291,900.00
0047	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION BUNCOMBE 100295)	135	SF	80.00	10,800.00
0048	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION MADISON 560528)	783	SF	80.00	62,640.00
0049	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING BUNCOMBE 100295)	599	SF	45.00	26,955.00
0050	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING MADISON 560528)	1,743	SF	45.00	78,435.00
0051	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK BUNCOMBE 100295)	1,113	SY	90.00	100,170.00
0052	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK MADISON 560528)	1,601	SY	90.00	144,090.00

BP13.R050.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND LMC OVERLAY

BRIDGE #100295 ON SR-1224 OVER I-40 IN BUNCOMBE COUNTY AND BRIDGE #560528 ON US 25/70 IN MADISON COUNTY

LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC
ROANOKE, VA

0053	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (PLACING AND FINISHING OF LMC OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH BUNCOMBE 100295)	1,113	SY	115.00	127,995.00
0054	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (PLACING AND FINISHING OF LMC OVERLAY - VERY EARLY STRENGTH MADISON 560528)	1,601	SY	115.00	184,115.00
0055	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK BUNCOMBE 100295)	1,113	SY	50.00	55,650.00
0056	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK MADISON 560528)	1,601	SY	50.00	80,050.00
0057	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA BUNCOMBE 100295)	35	EA	1,000.00	35,000.00
0058	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA MADISON 560528)	68	EA	1,000.00	68,000.00
0059	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (DRAINPIPE REPAIRS MADISON 560528)	13	EA	3,000.00	39,000.00
0060	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE BUNCOMBE 100295)	3	EA	8,500.00	25,500.00
0061	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (TYPE I BRIDGE JACKING BRIDGE MADISON 560528)	2	EA	8,500.00	17,000.00
0062	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (WEEP HOLE FILTERS MADISON 560528)	26	EA	1,000.00	26,000.00
						CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL 4,819,082.00
						ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 1,150,224.00
						STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 3,668,858.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	1	3,415,392.60
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC	2	3,545,000.00
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	3	3,879,306.90
LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC	4	4,819,082.00